Declaration of Compliance |Page: o1

SBK ’ SKANDINAVISK A
| BANDKOMPAGNI! /S Approved by:

Version no. BVK 10-08-21 BVK
Skandinavisk Bandkompagni A/S Phone +45 8734 7080
Birkegardsvej 344 www.sbk-belt. dk
DK-8361 Hasselager - '

Identification of product: of the following types:

PEHD elevator buckets @ JE® EUROQOJET® BOLJET®
SUPERBOLJET®

The articles are suitable for contact with the all types of food under the intended and foreseeable conditions of use.

General EU compliance:

The articles comply with the relevant requirements of 1935/2004/EC, as amended, Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17, and
10/2011/EU, as amended, and are manufactured in compliance with 2023/2006/EC, as amended.

The articles also comply with the Danish regulation BEK. No. 681 of 25/05/2020.

Specific EU compliance:

Only authorized monomers, other starting substances, macromolecules obtained from microbial fermentation,
additives, and polymer production aids, specified in Annex I of 10/2011/EU, as amended, have been used.

The articles do not contain any substances for which restrictions or purity criteria are in place in accordance with
Regulations 1333/2008/EC and 1334/2008/EC, as amended.

FDA compliance:
The articles comply with US-CFR Title 21, Chapter 3, 8177.1520, Olefin polymers

The articles are intended for transporting and holding foods, for up to 2 hours at temperatures up to 70 °C. The

articles have been tested for 2 hours at 70 °C (OM3), as specified in 10/2011/EU, with a volume to surface ratio of 47-
55 ml/dm?.

The overall migration results for food simulants A, B, or D2 of <2 mg/dm? (<12 mg/kg) comply with the overall
migration limits of 10 mg/dm? (60 mg/kg).

The products covered by this DoC contains the following substances for which restrictions and/or specifications are set
out in Annexes I and/or II of 10/2011/EU:

e 1-octene Specific migration <0.1 mg/kg  SML: 15 mg/kg
e Substance A Specific migration <6 mg/kg SML: Confidential, but compliant

Compliance with specific migration limits (SML) have been documented through testing under OM3 conditions. The
substances will not migrate in quantities that will exceed the SML under the specified conditions of use.

Migration tests were performed by an ILAC-MSA certified external test laboratory on behalf of the distributor and in
compliance with 10/2011/EU and 752/2017/EU as amended.

SBK A/S is registered with the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration (DVFA), and our mandatory Own Control
System is subject to inspection by the DVFA.

We will make the relevant background documentation available to the competent authorities, at their request. We will
make non-proprietary background information available to our customers, at their request.

Subject to printing errors. Always see DoC before using the product.

On behalf of SBK A/S *

Date 710 / K"" z\ Signature l—q L

Kim Laubinger, CEO




